Sonja C. Molin, MD

Position Nominated for:

Board of Director

Present Academic and/or Clinical Affiliations:

Associate Professor and Chair, Division of Dermatology, Queen's University Kingston

Medical School:

Ludwig Maximilian University, Munich, Germany; 2005

Residency Program:

Department for Dermatology and Allergy, Ludwig Maximilian University, Munich, Germany; 2012

Board Certification:

Dermatology; 2012 Allergy; 2012 CPSO, expires 2028



ACDS Activities:

Fall Meeting Planning Committee, 2019 to present Education Committee, 2023 to present Finance, Audit and Investment Committee, 2023 to present Research Development and Awards Committee; 2019-2022, chair 2020-2021, 2023 to present

Other national, state and local dermatology/professional societies:

German Society for Occupational Dermatology, Executive Board Member, cash auditor, 2015 to present European Society of Contact Dermatitis (ESCD), Germany's National Representative, member 2016 - 2018 Canadian Dermatology Association, Member of the Pharmacy and Therapeutic Advisory Board 2023 to present Canadian Dermatology Association, Member of the scientific planning committee for the Women in Dermatology Leadership Conference 2024 2023 to present

Medical Society, government or professional appointments, awards and honors:

Course and Faculty Review Committee, School of Medicine, Queen's University, Kingston, Canada, 2018 to present

Women in Medicine Committee, Department of Medicine, Queen's University, Kingston, Canada, 2020 to present

Reappointments, Tenure and Promotions Committee, Department of Medicine, Queen's University, Kingston, Canada, 2021 to present

Candidate Statement:

Contact dermatitis, hand eczema and occupational skin diseases are the focus of my clinical practice and my research. I love how patch testing can provide valuable answers for my patients. My mission is to keep patch testing accessible for the patients who need it and to teach patch testing skills and knowledge to the next generation of dermatologists. By serving on the ACDS Board of Directors I am hoping to contribute to growth and sustainability of our wonderful specialty.